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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
T2 Qual 3 9/21/2016 10:15
Qualifying started at 10:49:29

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
3 10:55:25.181 1:35.346 39.660 26.172 29.514 132.605
(37) Kurt Rezzetano 4 10:56:59.664 1:34.483 39.181 25.876 29.426 132.605
1 10:53:00.721 2:20.626 33.218 30.459 92.763 5 10:58:34.751 1:35.087 39.790 25.922 29.375 132.820
2 10:54:33.513 1:32.792 38.594 25.474 28.724 187.277 6 11:00:10.410 1:35.659 39.934 26.182 29.543 131.117
3 10:56:06.058 1:32.545 38.488 25.409 28.648 137.972 7 11:01:45.068 1:34.658 39.749 25.732 29.177 133.470
4 10:57:45.352 1:39.294 40.504 25.674 33.116 136.818 8 11:03:22.264 1:37.196 40.287 26.513 30.396 133.036
p5 11:00:06.077 2:20.725 38.446 25.223 137.508
6 11:01:39.111 1:33.034 26.459 29.138 136.135 (77) Preston Calvert
7 11:03:12.650 1:33.539 25.254 29.817 136.590 1 10:52:12.178 2:19.153 35.354 37.209 61.842
8 11:04:45.262 1:32.612 38.597 25.371 28.644 136.362 2 10:54:12.493 2:00.315 54.565 32.860 32.890 59.939
3 10:56:04.462 1:51.969 48.438 30.009 33.522 92.344
(39) Todd Napieralski 4 10:57:39.774 1:35.312 39.701 26.026 29.585 135.459
1 10:52:02.748 2:07.670 35.563 36.545 76.322 5 10:59:14.329 1:34.555 39.306 25.689 29.560 135.684
2 10:53:36.592 1:33.844 39.335 25.778 28.731 134.127 6 11:00:49.310 1:34.981 39.519 26.330 29.132 135.459
3 10:55:10.081 1:33.489 38.960 25.727 28.802 134.347
4 10:56:43.633 1:33.552 38.941 25.756 28.855 133.253 (00) Derek Kulach
5 10:58:17.120 1:33.487 38.695 25.878 28.914 135.012 1 10:53:03.974 2:23.878
6 10:59:51.550 1:34.430 39.042 25.946 29.442 134.568 2 10:54:39.358 1:35.384
7 11:01:29.385 1:37.835 39.634 28.254 29.947 133.253 3 10:56:14.017 1:34.659
8 11:03:06.856 1:37.471 39.521 27.277 30.673 131.328 4 10:57:50.317 1:36.300
9 11:04:41.838 1:34.982 39.501 26.218 29.263 132.605 5 11:04:28.345 6:38.028
(47) Mark Boden (26) Jason Ott
1 10:51:52.528 2:02.059 32.065 32.464 78.822 1 10:52:50.846 2:19.137 33.682 31.365 48.499
2 10:53:27.148 1:34.620 39.565 25.877 29.178 136.135 2 10:54:27.258 1:36.412 40.165 26.407 29.840 139.145
3 10:55:00.751 1:33.603 39.027 25.840 28.736 135.459 3 10:56:02.945 1:35.687 39.544 26.284 29.859 139.145
4 10:56:34.315 1:33.564 39.048 25.635 28.881 135.012 4 10:57:37.933 1:34.988 39.537 26.047 29.404 138.439
5 10:58:08.188 1:33.873 39.259 25.651 28.963 135.235 5 10:59:14.850 1:36.917 40.255 26.179 30.483 136.818
6 10:59:49.988 1:41.800 45.291 27.318 29.191 113.163 6 11:00:57.684 1:42.834 39.121 28.435 35.278 140.579
p7 11:02:24.562 2:34.574 39.251 26.046 136.590 7 11:02:35.302 1:37.618 41.705 26.540 29.373 135.235
8 11:03:56.988 1:32.426 26.028 29.838 133.470 8 11:04:09.972 1:34.670 39.199 26.136 29.335 140.098
9 11:05:31.047 1:34.059 25.620 29.064 135.459 9 11:05:44.806 1:34.834 39.116 26.058 29.660 140.098
(42) Michael Lavigne (06) James Leithauser
1 10:51:55.577 1:57.967 33.573 32513 70.350 1 10:52:18.437 2:12.552 32.091 38.206 76.752
2 10:53:29.787 1:34.210 38.960 25.965 29.285 139.858 2 10:53:54.786 1:36.349 40.118 26.329 29.902 139.145
3 10:55:04.205 1:34.418 39.159 26.143 29.116 138.909 3 10:55:30.312 1:35.526 39.542 26.198 29.786 139.382
4 10:56:42.469 1:38.264 40.756 27.848 29.660 131.539 4 10:57:06.014 1:35.702 39.650 26.264 29.788 138.909
5 10:58:16.338 1:33.869 38.967 25.795 29.107 139.145 5 10:58:40.936 1:34.922 39.315 25.973 29.634 138.909
p6 11:01:08.864 2:52.526 38.738 26.272 138.205 6 11:00:15.895 1:34.959 39.174 26.167 29.618  139.145
7 11:02:40.877 1:32.013 26.089 29.621 138.205 7 11:01:51.161 1:35.266 39.202 26.065 29.999 139.145
8 11:04:15.347 1:34.470 25.865 29.540 138.673 8 11:03:26.049 1:34.888 39.144 26.109 29.635 138.909
9 11:05:49.839 1:34.492 38.859 26.175 29.458 139.145 9 11:05:06.563 1:40.514 39.281 28.163 33.070 138.909
(4) Tim Kezman (34) Marty Grand
1 10:51:53.636 1:54.906 32.198 33.067 73.511 1 10:52:21.753 2:12.434 31.955 31.566 89.614
2 10:53:28.983 1:35.347 39.780 26.067 29.500 133.470 2 10:53:59.042 1:37.289 40.440 27.215 29.634 137.047
3 10:55:03.542 1:34.559 39.629 25.743 29.187 133.907 3 10:55:34.778 1:35.736 40.176 26.354 29.206 137.972
p4 10:59:07.203 4:03.661 53.047 27.664 115.073 4 10:57:09.695 1:34.917 39.571 26.082 29.264 137.508
5 11:00:41.878 1:34.675 26.721 29.315 113.793 5 10:58:44.926 1:35.231 39.509 26.013 29.709 138.205
6 11:02:16.979 1:35.101 25.687 29.192 133.036 6 11:00:20.096 1:35.170 39.632 26.299 29.239 138.205
7 11:03:50.887 1:33.908 39.607 25.424 28.877 133.253 7 11:01:55.553 1:35.457 39.712 26.359 29.386 138.439
8 11:05:25.056 1:34.169 39.345 25.728 29.096 133.253 8 11:03:31.408 1:35.855 40.034 26.401 29.420 137.972
9 11:05:07.477 1:36.069 39.991 26.468 29.610 137.739
(18) Aaron Kaplan
1 10:51:56.328 1:56.300 33.475 31.791 77.405 (13) Brian LaCroix
2 10:53:31.159 1:34.831 38.841 26.309 29.681 141.064 1 10:52:24.392 2:06.412 33.026 32.125 90.206
3 10:55:05.482 1:34.323 39.047 26.037 29.239 140.338 2 10:53:59.863 1:35.471 39.561 26.396 29.514 135.459
4 10:56:40.057 1:34.575 39.046 26.157 29.372 139.620 3 10:55:35.178 1:35.315 39.890 26.218 29.207 137.972
5 10:58:14.801 1:34.744 39.088 26.269 29.387 139.145 4 10:57:10.361 1:35.183 39.612 26.340 29.231 137.277
6 10:59:49.454 1:34.653 39.074 26.169 29.410 139.620 5 10:58:49.024 1:38.663 40.860 27.952 29.851 119.441
7 11:01:24.273 1:34.819 39.166 26.163 29.490 140.098 6 11:00:24.088 1:35.064 39.332 26.258 29.474 136.590
8 11:03:00.010 1:35.737 39.443 26.264 30.030 139.620 7 11:01:59.255 1:35.167 39.205 26.267 29.695 137.277
9 11:04:35.975 1:35.965 39.632 26.368 29.965 139.858 8 11:03:34.819 1:35.564 39.759 26.121 29.684 135.235
9 11:05:09.929 1:35.110 39.424 26.135 29.551 136.818
(6) Gary Mason
1 10:52:08.642 2:07.566 33.821 38.820 71.959 (33) William Moore
2 10:53:49.835 1:41.193 42.966 26.821 31.406 121.211 1 10:52:24.849 2:03.556 32.251 32.147 94.916
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2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
T2 Qual 3 9/21/2016 10:15
Qualifying started at 10:49:29
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
2 10:54:01.034 1:36.185 40.035 26.617 29.533 133.688
3 10:55:37.086 1:36.052 40.053 26.388 29.611 134.347
4 10:57:13.328 1:36.242 40.101 26.682 29.459 133.253
5 10:58:50.079 1:36.751 40.339 26.360 30.052 132.605
p6 11:02:52.563 4:02.484 40.354 27.132 132.390
7 11:04:28.010 1:35.447 26.741 29.636 130.282
(5) Richard Kulach
1 10:52:22.747 1:58.566 31.382 32.099 106.672
2 10:54:03.318 1:40.571 42.063 27.883 30.625 129.049
3 10:55:41.867 1:38.549 40.713 26.592 31.244 131.539
4 10:57:20.728 1:38.861 41.439 26.845 30.577 129.663
5 10:58:58.757 1:38.029 40.580 27.071 30.378 129.458
6 11:00:36.399 1:37.642 40.683 26.936 30.023 130.075
7 11:02:14.818 1:38.419 41.074 27.448 29.897 129.049
(05) Natha Waldbaum
1 10:52:25.886 2:03.241 32.525 32.452 92.136
2 10:54:05.847 1:39.961 41.318 28.048 30.595 119.791
3 10:55:43.940 1:38.093 41.274 26.841 29.978 136.135
4 10:57:22.367 1:38.427 40.648 27.070 30.709 137.739
5 10:59:02.017 1:39.650 42.293 27.059 30.298 135.012
6 11:00:41.449 1:39.432 41.676 27.447 30.309 132.390
7 11:02:20.515 1:39.066 41.273 27.305 30.488 134.789
8 11:03:59.662 1:39.147 41.680 27.145 30.322 131.539
9 11:05:38.032 1:38.370 40.872 27.092 30.406 136.590
(27) Nicole Jacque
1 10:52:27.352 2:01.787 31.960 33.304 113.163
2 10:54:08.960 1:41.608 41.346 29.174 31.088 109.969
3 10:55:48.614 1:39.654 41.211 27.653 30.790 135.459
4 10:57:27.666 1:39.052 40.473 27.756 30.823 135.684
5 10:59:06.508 1:38.842 40.606 27.664 30.572 136.135
6 11:00:45.189 1:38.681 40.350 27.574 30.757 136.362
7 11:02:24.232 1:39.043 40.560 27.686 30.797 136.362
8 11:04:03.163 1:38.931 40.337 27.785 30.809 136.362
9 11:05:42.562 1:39.399 40.788 27.890 30.721 135.012
(31) Lynne Giriffiths
1 10:52:30.157 2:02.690 31.815 34.851 98.575
2 10:54:14.552 1:44.395 43.282 28.826 32.287 121.752
3 10:55:56.708 1:42.156 42.662 28.123 31.371 122.664
4 10:57:37.009 1:40.301 41.699 27.557 31.045 122.664
5 10:59:19.619 1:42.610 42.502 27.976 32.132 121.031
6 11:01:00.753 1:41.134 41.519 27.874 31.741 123.591
7 11:02:40.817 1:40.064 41.471 27.651 30.942 124.532
8 11:04:21.605 1:40.788 41.849 27.972 30.967 123.591
(88) Carl Fung
1 10:52:32.964 2:03.881 33.488 34.968 104.894
2 10:54:17.434 1:44.470 43.356 28.649 32.465 132.820
3 10:56:02.639 1:45.205 43.069 29.138 32.998 131.751
4 10:57:51.538 1:48.899 45.019 28.970 34.910 131.328
(97) John M Buttermore
1 10:51:50.779 2:01.838 32.071 31.885 74.856
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